RESOLUTION 2017-2 VILLAGE OF OXFORD MARQUETTE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION RELATIVE TO ADOPTING THE 2017 TAX LEVY AND 2018 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of Oxford, Marquette County, Wisconsin has formulated a budget for the operation and administration of village government; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of Wisconsin State Statute 65.90 a public hearing on the matter of the 2018 Municipal Budget was held on November 16, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HERE RESOLVED by the Village Board of the Village of Oxford, Marquette County, Wisconsin, as follows:

- 1. That the Municipal General Fund Budget for the year 2018, as printed and attached hereto and made a part hereof, shall be and is hereby adopted.
- 2. That there is being levied a tax of one hundred seventy-eight thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars (\$178,374) on all the taxable property within the Village of Oxford for the uses and purposes set forth in the Municipal General Fund Budget.
- 3. That the Village Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to spread the tax on the current tax roll of the Village of Oxford.

Dated this 16 th day of November, 2017
Erwin Meyer, Village President
El will Meyer, village President
I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Village of Oxford at a legal meeting on the 16 th day of November, 2017.
Shannon McMullin, Village Clerk-Treasurer